

Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan's Sardar Patel College of Engineering

अमृतं तु विद्या



Tel :91-22-2623 2192 91-22-2628 9777 Fax :91-22-2623 7819 (Government-Aided Autonomous Institute)

E-mail : principal@spce.ac.in Web : www.spce.ac.in

Ref No: PO/2023 003

MUNSHI NAGAR, ANDHERI (WEST), MUMBAI - 400 058.

Pate: 25. 01.2023

OFFICE ORDER

The Scheduled Caste/ Scheduled Tribe Cell of the Institute is hereby re-constituted as follows w.e.f. 25.01.2023:

Sr.	Member	Affiliation	Role in the Committee
No.	-		
1.	Dr. Rajesh Buktar	Professor, Mechanical Engg. Dept.	Chairperson
2.	Dr. A. N. Ghadge	Asst. Prof. Civil Engg. Dept.	Member Secretary
3.	Dr. Ms. Shyamlee Solanki	Asst. Prof. Communication Skills,	Member
		Head, F. Y. Dept.	
4.	Prof. Satiskumar G. Barot	Asst. Prof., Mathematics	Member
5.	Prof. Ms. Sumbul Abidi	Asst. Prof., Electrical Engg. Dept.	Member
6.	Mr. Sanjay Vinerkar	I/c. Registrar	Member
7.	Ms. Anushka Jadhav	Storekeeper	Member

The SC/ST Cell should function in accordance with the UGC Guidelines, 1998, to protect the interests of the students, faculty and staff members from SC/ST Community. The brief roles & responsibilities of this cell shall include, but not limited, to the following:

- Ensure that the students, faculty and staff (permanent, contractual and daily wages) get equitable access to resources and opportunities in the Institute,
- Check that the Institute follows the policy of reservation for socially backward classes as per Govt. of India and Govt. of Maharashtra norms in admission, recruitment and promotions,
- Circulate information about Govt. Resolutions / Orders / Scholarship and Freeship Schemes for welfare of SC/ST staff and students
- Prepare an action plan, calendar and budget for conducting awareness programs and academic activities, such as higher education counselling, career, guidance, capacity building, remedial coaching, grievance redressal etc. for the overall development of staff and students from SC/ST Community with the help of respective sections/ departments of the Institute

Dr. M. M. Murudi I/c. Principal

Copy to:

- 1. Dean (Finance & Admin)
- 2. All the committee members by e-mail
- 3. Website